
Portaferry 3 Day - Stage 3 Results
Pl No Name Club Cat Time

1 64 Connor Murphy Usher Irish RC S1 4:22
2 38 Mark McKinley Newry Wheelers S1 4:31
3 22 Adam Armstrong Curran Racing S1 4:32
4 19 Colm Quinn Cuhullan CC S2 4:32
5 18 Thomas Martin Clann Eireann S1 4:32
6 8 Conor McAlastair Ballymena Road Club S1 4:34
7 65 Marcus Christie Usher Irish RC Jun 4:35
8 12 Patrick Clarke Castlebar CC S1 4:36
9 13 Chris Troy Castlebar CC S2 4:37

10 20 Alan Lavery Curran Racing Vet 4:41
11 17 John Heverin Clann Eireann S2 4:42
12 55 Andrew Mehan Swords CC S2 4:42
13 59 Johnny Cole Team Madigan Jun 4:44
14 49 John Neill Phoenix CC S1 4:45
15 51 Cathal Smyth Phoenix CC S1 4:45
16 9 Leo McAlastair Ballymena Road Club S2 4:48
17 36 Nathan Morgan Newry Wheelers S2 4:49
18 24 Johnny Beers East Antrim Audi Jun 4:50
19 66 Owen Jeffries Velo Ecosse S1 4:51
20 23 Frazer Duncan Curran Racing S1 4:51
21 27 Ronnie Smyth Dromara Cycling Club Vet 4:52
22 29 William Larmour East Antrim Audi S3 4:53
23 21 Liam Curran Curran Racing Vet 4:53
24 31 John McGarrity Harps CC S3 4:53
25 7 Philip Bremner Ballymena Road Club Jun 4:56
26 50 Fergus Rooney Phoenix CC S2 4:56
27 6 Paul Robinson Ards CC B S2 4:59
28 3 Warren Francis Ards CC A S3 5:02
29 35 Alan Quinn Maryland Wheelers Vet 5:04
30 1 Conor Hanna Ards CC B S3 5:05
31 14 Bernard Twoomey Castlebar CC S3 5:06
32 11 Ciaran Clarke Castlebar CC S3 5:06
33 42 William Barclay North Down CC A S3 5:06
34 57 Michael McCarthy Swords CC S2 5:07
35 37 Drew McKinley Newry Wheelers S2 5:08
36 34 Heather Wilson Maryland Wheelers Lady 5:08
37 30 Sid Barras Fietso Tempo Vet 5:09
38 16 Tim Edgar Castlereagh Mattest S2 5:09
39 32 Martyn Graham Island Wheelers S3 5:10
40 26 John Cieslik Dromara Cycling Club Vet 5:10
41 45 Noel Boyce North Down CC A Vet 5:11
42 43 Paul Ferguson North Down CC A S1 5:13
43 2 Brendan Kirk Ards CC A Vet 5:14
44 54 Lenny Kirk Slane Cycles Vet 5:15
45 44 Phillip Marshall North Down CC A S2 5:16
46 5 Willie McMullan Ards CC A Vet 5:16
47 4 Andrew Crothers Ards CC B S3 5:17
48 53 Alastair Steel sis.com Vet 5:19
49 63 Paul Mulligan Usher Irish RC Vet 5:22



Portaferry 3 Day - Stage 3 Results
Pl No Name Club Cat Time
50 41 Duane McCreadie North Down CC B S3 5:28
51 58 James McArdle Swords CC Vet 5:31
52 60 Steven Stewart Team Madigan S3 5:32
53 28 Derek Hanna Dromara Cycling Club Vet 5:40
54 40 Matty Blayney North Down CC A S3 5:44
55 52 Finbar O'Kane Phoenix CC Vet 5:45
56 39 Sean McGreevy Newry Wheelers S1 5:51

62 Nigel Laffin Team Madigan Vet DNS

Team Competition
Pl Team Members Time

1 Curran Racing 0h14'04"

2 Ballymena Road Club 0h14'18"

3 Castlebar CC C. Clarke, P. Clarke, C. Troy 0h14'19"

4 Usher Irish RC 0h14'19"

5 Phoenix CC J. Neill, F. Rooney, C. Smyth 0h14'26"

6 Newry Wheelers 0h14'28"

7 Swords CC 0h15'20"

8 Ards CC B 0h15'21"

9 North Down CC A 0h15'30"

10 Ards CC A 0h15'32"

11 Dromara Cycling Club 0h15'42"

A. Armstrong, F. Duncan, A. 
Lavery
P. Bremner, C. McAlastair, 
L. McAlastair

M. Christie, P. Mulligan, C. 
Murphy

D. McKinley, M. McKinley, N. 
Morgan
J. McArdle, M. McCarthy, A. 
Mehan
A. Crothers, C. Hanna, P. 
Robinson
W. Barclay, N. Boyce, P. 
Ferguson
W. Francis, B. Kirk, W. 
McMullan
J. Cieslik, D. Hanna, R. 
Smyth



Portaferry 3 Day - GC After Stage 3
PL No. Name Club Cat Total Time Deficit

1 64 Connor Murphy Usher Irish RC S1 3h11'05"
2 22 Adam Armstrong Curran Racing S1 3h11'28" 23"
3 18 Thomas Martin Clann Eireann S1 3h11'28" s/t
4 8 Conor McAlastair Ballymena Road Club S1 3h11'44" 39"
5 12 Patrick Clarke Castlebar CC S1 3h11'46" 41"
6 38 Mark McKinley Newry Wheelers S1 3h11'54" 49"
7 49 John Neill Phoenix CC S1 3h11'55" 50"
= 19 Colm Quinn Cuhullan CC S2 3h11'55" s/t
9 65 Marcus Christie Usher Irish RC Jun 3h11'58" 53"

10 13 Chris Troy Castlebar CC S2 3h12'00" 55"
11 20 Alan Lavery Curran Racing Vet 3h12'04" 59"
12 17 John Heverin Clann Eireann S2 3h12'05" 01'00"
= 55 Andrew Mehan Swords CC S2 3h12'05" s/t

14 59 Johnny Cole Team Madigan Jun 3h12'07" 01'02"
15 51 Cathal Smyth Phoenix CC S1 3h12'08" 01'03"
16 9 Leo McAlastair Ballymena Road Club S2 3h12'11" 01'06"
17 36 Nathan Morgan Newry Wheelers S2 3h12'12" 01'07"
18 24 Johnny Beers East Antrim Audi Jun 3h12'13" 01'08"
19 23 Frazer Duncan Curran Racing S1 3h12'14" 01'09"
= 66 Owen Jeffries Velo Ecosse S1 3h12'14" s/t

21 27 Ronnie Smyth Dromara Cycling Club Vet 3h12'15" 01'10"
22 21 Liam Curran Curran Racing Vet 3h12'16" 01'11"
= 29 William Larmour East Antrim Audi S3 3h12'16" s/t
= 31 John McGarrity Harps CC S3 3h12'16" s/t

25 7 Philip Bremner Ballymena Road Club Jun 3h12'19" 01'14"
= 50 Fergus Rooney Phoenix CC S2 3h12'19" s/t

27 6 Paul Robinson Ards CC B S2 3h12'22" 01'17"
28 3 Warren Francis Ards CC A S3 3h12'25" 01'20"
29 35 Alan Quinn Maryland Wheelers Vet 3h12'27" 01'22"
30 1 Conor Hanna Ards CC B S3 3h12'28" 01'23"
31 11 Ciaran Clarke Castlebar CC S3 3h12'29" 01'24"
= 14 Bernard Twoomey Castlebar CC S3 3h12'29" s/t
= 42 William Barclay North Down CC A S3 3h12'29" s/t

34 57 Michael McCarthy Swords CC S2 3h12'30" 01'25"
35 34 Heather Wilson Maryland Wheelers Lady 3h12'31" 01'26"
= 37 Drew McKinley Newry Wheelers S2 3h12'31" s/t

37 16 Tim Edgar Castlereagh Mattest S2 3h12'32" 01'27"
38 26 John Cieslik Dromara Cycling Club Vet 3h12'33" 01'28"
= 32 Martyn Graham Island Wheelers S3 3h12'33" s/t

40 45 Noel Boyce North Down CC A Vet 3h12'34" 01'29"
41 43 Paul Ferguson North Down CC A S1 3h12'36" 01'31"
42 2 Brendan Kirk Ards CC A Vet 3h12'37" 01'32"
43 54 Lenny Kirk Slane Cycles Vet 3h12'38" 01'33"
44 5 Willie McMullan Ards CC A Vet 3h12'39" 01'34"
= 44 Phillip Marshall North Down CC A S2 3h12'39" s/t

46 4 Andrew Crothers Ards CC B S3 3h12'40" 01'35"
47 53 Alastair Steel sis.com Vet 3h12'42" 01'37"
48 58 James McArdle Swords CC Vet 3h12'54" 01'49"
49 30 Sid Barras Fietso Tempo Vet 3h13'02" 01'57"



Portaferry 3 Day - GC After Stage 3
PL No. Name Club Cat Total Time Deficit
50 28 Derek Hanna Dromara Cycling Club Vet 3h13'03" 01'58"
51 52 Finbar O'Kane Phoenix CC Vet 3h13'08" 02'03"
52 60 Steven Stewart Team Madigan S3 3h13'46" 02'41"
53 40 Matty Blayney North Down CC A S3 3h17'14" 06'09"
54 39 Sean McGreevy Newry Wheelers S1 3h32'16" 21'11"
55 63 Paul Mulligan Usher Irish RC Vet 3h32'45" 21'40"
56 41 Duane McCreadie North Down CC B S3 3h38'11" 27'06"

Points Competition
PL Name Club Points

1 Adam Armstrong Curran Racing 20
Connor Murphy Usher Irish RC 20

3 Conor McAlastair Ballymena Road Club 17
4 John Neill Phoenix CC 16
5 Thomas Martin Clann Eireann 11
6 Paul Ferguson North Down CC A 6
7 Patrick Clarke Castlebar CC 3

Frazer Duncan Curran Racing 3
9 Andrew Mehan Swords CC 2

10 Alastair Steel sis.com 1
Lenny Kirk Slane Cycles 1
Colm Quinn Cuhullan CC 1

Team Competition
PL Team Time

1 Curran Racing 9h35'46"
2 Ballymena Road Club 9h36'14"
3 Castlebar CC 9h36'15"
4 Phoenix CC 9h36'22"
5 Newry Wheelers 9h36'37"
6 Swords CC 9h37'29"
7 Ards CC B 9h37'30"
8 North Down CC A 9h37'39"
9 Ards CC A 9h37'41"

10 Dromara Cycling Club 9h37'51"
11 Usher Irish RC 9h55'48"
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